REVISED

SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
MARION COUNTY
GENERAL SESSION COURT
FEBRUARY 2014 TERM

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable D.
Craig Brown on Tuesday February 18, 2014 at 8:30 a.m. at the Beeson Building.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at
the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster
Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak
about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues,
etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the
Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the
Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, February 12, 2014. Failure to make such request as
required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term
of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY

13-69 ELC RICHARD WOODBERRY MURDER/ATTEMP WILSON

10-81 FHM MAQUITTA ROWELL LYNCHING, 2P BROOKER

11-443 FHM WILLIE O BETHEA FORGERY PD

10-155 FHM JAMES EARL HERRING  SOLICITATION TO FEL PD

11-113 FHM DARRYL MORAN SOLICITATION TO FEL BANNER
CONSPIRACY

11-90 FHM ROBERT ROWELL LYNCHING PD



12-136
12-137
12-138

11-297

13-84

13-371

13-376

13-315
13-316
13-257

12-412
12-413
13-85

13-159
12-403
12-405
14-44

13-465
13-466
13-467
13-468

13-469
13-470

12-334

13-185

13-186

12-404

FHM
FHM
FHM

FHM

FHM

FHM

FHM

JCJ
JCJ
JCJ

JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
MRO
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ

JCJ
JCJ

MRO

MRO

MRO

MRO

WILLIAM DEWITT
SHANE REAVES
TYSHAWN WILLIAMS

MARVIN GERALD, JR

SEQUAN JOHNSON
MICHAEL DAVIS

BYRON WRIGHT

KASHEEM REED
KASHEEM REED
DAVID JONES

GARIT GORE
GARIT GORE
TERRY CRAWFORD
HENRY SHERMAN
GARLESHA STEELE
FRANK WILLIAMS
DANNY WOODBERRY
BILLY PEE

BILLY PEE

BILLY PEE

BILLY PEE

BILLY PEE
BILLY PEE

ROBERT TREADWAY
RAHEEM MOODY
RAHEEM MOODY

JAMEL WILLIAMS

BURGLARY 1°7
BURGLARY 157
BURGLARY 1°7

LARCENY

BURLGARY TOOLS

CONSPIRACY

KIDNAPPING/CSC

BURG 2N\P

DRUGS

DRUGS
DRUGS
CONSPIRACY

DRUGS
DRUGS
CSC
DRUGS/PISTOL
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS

DRUGS
DRUGS

ARSON
BURLGARY
RA

DRUGS

BAILEY
BROOKER
PD

H.DEBERRY

PD

PD

PD
PD
PD

TRUSLOW
TRUSLOW
PD

PD

PD
BANNER
PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD
PD

R .WILSON

PD

PD

ALLEN



12-405

12-402

13-21

13-304

12-289

13-319

13-305

13-193

13-28

13-385

13-490
13-491
13-492
13-236
13-513
13-490
13-491
13-492
12-320
13-343
12-162
10-191
12-147
12-475

12-474
13-206

11-328

MRO

MRO

MRO

MRO

MRO

MRO

MRO

MRO

MRO

MRO

TST

TST
TST
TST
TST
TST
TST
TST
TST
TST
TST
TST

TST
TST

Cw

FRANK WILLIAMS

CHARLES FORE

CHAUNCEY WELLS

NAPOLEAN
RICHARDSON

NATHANIEL LESANE

ANDREA WILLIAMS

LAMART ELLIAN

CORNELIUS BACCHUSS

ANNA IBRAHIM

GEORGE T. GARDNER

RASHAUN WILLIAMS

JORY SMITH

JIMMY SAWYER
MICHAEL WOODBERRY
MICHAEL WOODBERRY
MICHAEL WOODBERRY
WILSON EADDY
DARYL JOHNSON
REYNALDO JOHNSON
MARVIN ROBINSON
MARVIN ROBINSON
MARVIN ROBINSON

MARVIN ROBINSON
MARVIN ROBINSON

TARELL BARR

DRUGS
DRUGS
GL/BURGLARY

R/A, FSBL, DRUGS, H&R
UNLAWFUL HANDGUN

A&B/CONSPIRACY
SL

FSBL

ATT MURDER
DRUGS

DRUGS

BURG 2"° GL

PWID MARIJUANA
ULAWFUL TREATMENT

BURG/GL
BURG/GL
BURG 2N\P

ABHAN

BURG 15T, CDVHAN,
STALKING
THREATENING PO

USE OF VEHICLE W/O
GRAND LARCENY
RSG/BURGLARY
BURG

BURG

CDV2nd, KIDNAPPING

BANNER

DEBERRY

PD

BROOKER

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

WALLER

DEBERRY

PD
BAILEY
BANNER
BANNER
BANNER
PD

PD

PRO SE
PD

PD
BROOKER

BROOKER
PD

PD






