REVISED

SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER MARION COUNTY GENERAL SESSION COURT FEBRUARY 2014 TERM

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable D. Craig Brown</u> on Tuesday February 18, 2014 at 8:30 a.m. at the Beeson Building.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>February 12, 2014</u>. Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT#	PROS	DEFENDANT	CHARGE(S)	ATTNY
13-69	ELC	RICHARD WOODBERRY	MURDER/ATTEMP	WILSON
10-81	FHM	MAQUITTA ROWELL	LYNCHING, 2 ND	BROOKER
11-443	FHM	WILLIE O BETHEA	FORGERY	PD
10-155 11-113	FHM FHM	JAMES EARL HERRING DARRYL MORAN	SOLICITATION TO FEL SOLICITATION TO FEL CONSPIRACY	PD BANNER
11-90	FHM	ROBERT ROWELL	LYNCHING	PD

12-136 12-137 12-138 11-297	FHM FHM FHM	WILLIAM DEWITT SHANE REAVES TYSHAWN WILLIAMS MARVIN GERALD, JR	BURGLARY 1 ST BURGLARY 1 ST BURGLARY 1 ST LARCENY BURLGARY TOOLS	BAILEY BROOKER PD
			CONSPIRACY	
13-84	FHM	SEQUAN JOHNSON	KIDNAPPING/CSC	H.DEBERRY
13-371	FHM	MICHAEL DAVIS	BURG 2 ND	PD
13-376	FHM	BYRON WRIGHT	DRUGS	PD
13-315	JCJ	KASHEEM REED	DRUGS	PD
13-316	JCJ	KASHEEM REED	DRUGS	PD
13-257	JCJ	DAVID JONES	CONSPIRACY	PD
12-412	JCJ	GARIT GORE	DRUGS	TRUSLOW
12-413	JCJ	GARIT GORE	DRUGS	TRUSLOW
13-85	JCJ	TERRY CRAWFORD	CSC	PD
13-159	JCJ	HENRY SHERMAN	DRUGS/PISTOL	PD
12-403	JCJ	GARLESHA STEELE	DRUGS	PD
12-405	MRO	FRANK WILLIAMS	DRUGS	BANNER
14-44	JCJ	DANNY WOODBERRY	DRUGS	PD
13-465 13-466 13-467 13-468 13-469 13-470	JCJ JCJ JCJ JCJ	BILLY PEE BILLY PEE BILLY PEE BILLY PEE BILLY PEE BILLY PEE	DRUGS DRUGS DRUGS DRUGS DRUGS DRUGS DRUGS	PD PD PD PD PD PD
12-334 13-185	MRO MRO	ROBERT TREADWAY RAHEEM MOODY	ARSON BURLGARY	R .WILSON PD
13-186	MRO	RAHEEM MOODY	RA	PD
12-404	MRO	JAMEL WILLIAMS	DRUGS	ALLEN
12 101	WIICO	OT THE TAILLY TAIL		

12-405	MRO	FRANK WILLIAMS	DRUGS	BANNER
10.100		a	P. P. V. G. G.	
12-402	MRO	CHARLES FORE	DRUGS	DEBERRY
13-21	MRO	CHAUNCEY WELLS	GL/BURGLARY	PD
13-304	MRO	NAPOLEAN RICHARDSON	R/A, FSBL, DRUGS, H&R UNLAWFUL HANDGUN	BROOKER
12-289	MRO	NATHANIEL LESANE	A&B/CONSPIRACY	PD
13-319	MRO	ANDREA WILLIAMS	SL	PD
13-305	MRO	LAMART ELLIAN	FSBL	PD
13-193	MRO	CORNELIUS BACCHUSS	ATT MURDER	PD
13-28	MRO	ANNA IBRAHIM	DRUGS	PD
13-385	MRO	GEORGE T. GARDNER	DRUGS	WALLER
13-490 13-491 13-492	TST	RASHAUN WILLIAMS	BURG 2 ND ,GL	DEBERRY
13-236	TST	JORY SMITH	PWID MARIJUANA	PD
13-236 13-513	TST TST	JORY SMITH JIMMY SAWYER	PWID MARIJUANA ULAWFUL TREATMENT	PD BAILEY
			ULAWFUL TREATMENT BURG/GL BURG/GL	
13-513 13-490 13-491 13-492 12-320 13-343	TST TST TST TST TST	JIMMY SAWYER MICHAEL WOODBERRY MICHAEL WOODBERRY MICHAEL WOODBERRY WILSON EADDY DARYL JOHNSON	ULAWFUL TREATMENT BURG/GL BURG/GL BURG 2 ND ABHAN BURG 1 ST , CDVHAN, STALKING	BAILEY BANNER BANNER BANNER PD